
Regional Investment Initiative - Implementation Phase Round One - Notice of Intent
Organization Name Primary POC Email Region(s) Sector(s)
Nevada Joint Union High School District Luke Browning lbrowning@njuhsd.com North State Working Lands & Water 
City of Irvine Hillary Ahluwalia HAhluwalia@cityofirvine.org Orange County Life Sciences
Lake Tahoe Community College District Laura Metune metune@ltcc.edu Capital, Sierra Working Lands & Water 
NextFlex Learning Programs (NLP) Rebecca Lewis rlewis@nextflex.us Bay Area High Tech
Anchor of Hope International Ministries, Inc./Opportunity Works Jean Franklin jfranklin@aohministry.org Los Angeles County Clean Economy
Chiricahua Apache Mimbreno Nde Tribe/Sujen International LLC Kyle Fitzharris rtrsblc@mac.com Inland Empire Clean Economy
Sierra Institute for Community & Environment Jonathan Kusel jkusel@sierrainstitute.us North State, Redwood Coast, Capital, Sierra, Central San Joaquin Valleu Working Lands & Water 
UC Irvine/Orange County Business Council Errol Arkilic errol@uci.edu Orange County Clean Economy
REAP Climate Center Jonathan DeLong grants@reapcenter.org Bay Area Working Lands & Water 
REACH Julie Sinton Pruniski julie@reachcentralcoast.org Central Coast, Kern County, Los Angeles County Aerospace & Defense
The Asian American Drug Abuse Program, Inc. (AADAP) Avegail Devierte adevierte@aadapinc.org Los Angeles County Clean Economy
Economic Development Collaborative Bruce Stenslie bruce@edcollaborative.com Central Coast, Los Angeles County, Bay Area Life Sciences
California Food Policy Council Melanie S. Wong melaniewine@gmail.com Central Coast Working Lands & Water 
DTI (Disruptive Technology Index) Nikkole-Charlene Wilkerson ncw@dti.space Los Angeles County Aerospace & Defense
The Regents of the University of California, Agriculture and Natural Resources Gabriel Youtsey, Kendra Rose gdyoutsey@ucanr.edu, ktrose@ucanr.edu Bay Area, Capital, Central Coast, Central San Joaquin Valley, Kern County, North State, Northern San Joaquin Valley, Redwood Coast, Southern Border Working Lands & Water 
Sonoma County Winegrape Commission Jennifer Dieckmann jennifer@sonomawinegrape.org Bay Area Working Lands & Water 
UC Riverside Rosibel Ochoa rosibel.ochoa@ucr.edu Inland SoCal Clean Economy
UCSD, Research Affairs: Office of Innovation & Commercialization Paul Roben pwroben@ucsd.edu Southern Border Clean Economy
Crescent City Harbor District (CCHD) Mike Rademaker mrademaker@ccharbor.com Redwood Coast Clean Economy
Community Foundation of Merced County Stephanie Dietz Stephanie@mercedfoundation.org Central San Joaquin Valley, Northern San Joaquin Valley, Central Coast, Bay Area Working Lands & Water 
California State University, Long Beach Barbara Taylor Barbara.Taylor@csulb.edu Los Angeles County Clean Economy
Northern California SBDC Kristin Johnson johnson@norcalsbdc.org Capital, Bay Area, Central Coast, Los Angeles County, Orange County, Southern Border Life Sciences
Kern Community College District Norma Rojas Mora Norma.rojas@kccd.edu  Kern County Clean Economy
Manufacturers’ Council of the Inland Empire (MCIE) Sandra Sisco ssisco@MFGCOUNCILIE.COM Inland SoCal Advanced & Precision Manufacturing
The Bay Area Council (BAC) Alison Aldridge aaldridge@bayareacouncil.org Bay Area Advanced & Precision Manufacturing
Good for Others Foundation Karen Connally karen@goodforothers.org Southern Border Clean Economy
Riverside County Workforce Development Division Stephanie Adams sjadams@rivco.org Inland SoCal Clean Economy
BEAM Circular Krystal Acierto krystal@beamcircular.org North San Joaquin Valley Working Lands & Water 
Hartnell Community College District Chris Padgett cpadgett@hartnell.edu Central Coast, North San Joaquin Valley Working Lands & Water 
North State Planning & Development Collective (Chico State Enterprise) Courtney Farrell cafarrell@csuchico.edu North State Working Lands & Water 
California Clean Energy Fund dba New Energy Nexus Lynda Viray lynda.viray@newenergynexus.com Bay Area, Southern Border Clean Economy
The Energy Coalition Felicia Federico ffederico@energycoalition.org Los Angeles County Clean Economy
Barstow Community College Laura Alvarado Lalvarado@barstow.edu Inland SoCal Advanced & Precision Manufacturing
UAW Center for Manufacturing a Green Economy (UAW-CMGE) Priyanka Mohanty Priyanka.mohanty@uawcmge.org Capital, Bay Area, Inland SoCal Clean Economy
City of Adelanto Dr. Gil Keinan gil@localequity.com Inland SoCal Advanced & Precision Manufacturing
San Francisco Office of Economic and Workforce Development, on behalf of Bay Area Good Jobs Partnership for Equity Jennifer Hand jennifer.hand@sfgov.org Bay Area Clean Economy
Bay Valley Foundation Aaron Gunderson aaron@bayvalleytech.com North San Joaquin Valley High Tech
Reinvent Stockton Foundation (RSF) Jeffery Vongkaeo jeffery@reinventstockton.org North San Joaquin Valley Clean Economy
Valley Vision Evan Schmidt Evan.Schmidt@valleyvision.org Capital, Bay Area, Central Coast, Southern Border High Tech
Mission College Julian Branch, Ph.D.  julian.branch@missioncollege.edu Bay Area Advanced & Precision Manufacturing
Merced County Mark Mimms mark.mimms@countyofmerced.com North San Joaquin Valley Clean Economy
JobTrain Barrie Hathaway bhathaway@jobtrainworks.org Bay Area Clean Economy
California State University, Fresno Dr. Ram Nunna RNUNNA@csufresno.edu Central San Joaquin Valley Advanced & Precision Manufacturing
San Francisco Foundation (ReWork the Bay) Rob Hope rhope@sff.org Bay Area Clean Economy
California Mobility Center Orville Thomas orville.thomas@camobilitycenter.org Capital, Bay Area Clean Economy
Working Partnerships USA Louise Auerhahn lauerhahn@wpusa.org Bay Area Advanced & Precision Manufacturing
San Joaquin Delta College Pedro Mendez pedro.mendez@deltacollege.edu North San Joaquin Valley Clean Economy
California Community College Chancellor’s Office Carla Grandy cgrandy@cccco.edu Statewide Clean Economy
Youth Action Project Tremaine Mitchell tmitchell@youthactionproject.org Inland SoCal High Tech
Monterey Bay Economic Partnership Tahra Goraya tgoraya@mbep.biz Central Coast Aerospace & Defense
Arts Council of Kern Jeanette Richardson director@kernarts.org Kern County Clean Economy
Orange County Workforce Development Board Nancy Cook Nancy.Cook@occr.ocgov.com Orange County Aerospace & Defense
Imperial Regional Alliance Alma Silva alma@ivbrc.org Southern Border Clean Economy
Saticoy Food Hub Sierra Doehr sierra@saticoyfoodhub.org Central Coast Working Lands & Water 
Young Visionaries Youth Leadership Academy Terrance Stone tstone@yvyla-ie.org Inland SoCal High Tech
University of California, San Diego Ramesh Rao rrao@ucsd.edu Southern Border High Tech
Sonoma-Marin Area Rail Transit District (SMART) Joanne Parker jparker@sonomamarintrain.org Bay Area Advanced & Precision Manufacturing
San Diego State University Research Foundation John McMillan jmcmillan@sdsu.edu Southern Border Clean Economy
San Joaquin Council of Governments Lauren Batalias batalias@sjcog.org North San Joaquin Valley Clean Economy
3C Capital Fund Inc Ali Morris alim@3ccf.org Kern County Clean Economy
City of Bakersfield Christian Clegg cclegg@bakersfieldcity.us Kern County Working Lands & Water 
Mojave Air & Space Port Dr. David Smith david@mojaveairport.com Kern County Aerospace & Defense
City of Murrieta Martha Samaniego msamaniego@murrietaca.gov Inland SoCal Life Sciences
Los Angeles County Department of Economic Opportunity (DEO) Alexander Nadal anadal@opportunity.lacounty.gov Los Angeles County Life Sciences
University of California, Berkeley Justin Wiley jwiley@berkeley.edu Bay Area Clean Economy
Regenerative Forest Solutions Temra Costa temra@regenerativeforestsolutions.org Bay Area Working Lands & Water 
Fresno State Dr. Christopher R. Meyer cmeyer@mail.fresnostate.edu Central San Joaquin Valley Life Sciences
CALSTART Valerie Thorsen vthorsen@calstart.org Central San Joaquin Valley Clean Economy
San Joaquin Valley Manufacturing Alliance Genelle Taylor Kumpe genelle@sjvma.org Central San Joaquin Valley Advanced & Precision Manufacturing
Central Valley Community Foundation, Suzanne Hague suzanne@centralvalleycf.org Central San Joaquin Valley Working Lands & Water 
Reedley College David Clark david.clark@reedleycollege.edu Central San Joaquin Valley Aerospace & Defense
Inland Empire Economic Partnership Paul Granillo pgranillo@ieep.com Inland SoCal Clean Economy
Western Governors University Erica Adams Erica.adams@wgu.edu Bay Area, Central Coast, Orange County, Capital, Inland SoCal, Southern Border High Tech
Electrochemistry Foundry, Inc. Dr. Brenna Teigler brenna@ecfoundry.org Bay Area Clean Economy
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